CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY 

11. The authorised capital of the Company is EUR 143 589 614,85 (one hundred fourty-three million, 

five hundred eighty-nine thousand six hundred fourteen euro and 85 cents).  

12. The authorised capital of the Company is divided into 156 237 (one hundred fifty-six thousand two 

hundred thirty-seven) ordinary registered shares. Each share has a nominal value of EUR 919,05 

(nine hundred nineteen euro and 5 cents). 

13. All the Company's shares are of one class – ordinary registered shares.  

14. The shares of the Company are uncertificatedshares. They are recorded as entries in personal 

securities accounts. The personal securities accounts of the Company's shareholders are